

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S.A. No. 83 of 2023

Vijay Kumar Yadav @ Ghosh & Ors.

..... Appellants

Versus

Shanti Ghosh & Ors.

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. Deva Kant Rai, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Gautam Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Satya Shatakshi, Advocate

.....

Order No.03/ Dated:06.09.2023

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list this case after two weeks.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

R.K/