

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Miscellaneous Appellant Jurisdiction)
S.A. No.83 of 2023

Vijay Kumar Yadav @ Ghosh & Ors.

.... Appellant(s)

Versus

Shanti Ghosh & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. Manoj Kumar Ram, Adv.

Mr. Deva Kant Rai, Advocate

Mr. Aburb Lal, Adv.

For the Resp. Nos.1&2 : Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Satya Shatakshi, Adv.

Order No.04 Dated- 30.11.2023

This appeal will be heard on following substantial questions of law:-

- (i) Whether both the courts below have erred in recording findings about nature of property as the ancestor's property without framing any issues in this regard?
 - (ii) Whether both the courts below have committed error of law by disbelieving the registered Relinquishment Deed executed by plaintiff/respondent in favour of the appellants and registered gift deed (Ext.3A to 3D) executed by father of the appellants in favour of the appellants?
2. Admit.
 3. Call for Lower Court Records.
 4. Let notice be issued to the respondent Nos.3 to 10 at their present and correct address by ordinary process as well as through registered post with A/D, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a period of two weeks by the appellants.
 5. Let this appeal be listed under the heading "For Hearing" on appearance of the respondent Nos.3 to 10 or on receipt of the service report.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)