

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Second Appeal No. 83 of 2023**

Vijay Kumar Yadav @ Ghosh and others

**..... Appellants**

*Versus*

Shanti Ghosh and others

**.... Respondents**

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

|                     |                                |
|---------------------|--------------------------------|
| For the Appellants  | : Mr. Apurb Lal, Advocate      |
|                     | Ms. Susmita Lal, Advocate      |
|                     | Mr. Bidhan Kr. Singh, Advocate |
| For the Respondents | : Mr. K.K. Ojha, Advocate      |

**Order No.5/Dated: 26<sup>th</sup> April 2024**

On the request of the learned counsels appearing for the parties, post this matter on 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2024.

**(Shree Chandrashekhar, A.C.J.)**

*Sudhir/*