

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S.A. No. 83 of 2023

Vijay Kumar Yadav @ Ghosh and Ors.Appellant(s)

Vs.

Shanti Ghosh and Ors.Respondent(s).

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Appellant(s) : M/s Susmita Lal, Apurb Lal and
Ashok Sinha, Advocates.

For the Respondent(s) : M/s Sudhir Kr. Sharma, Gautam Kumar and
Pushpanjali Kumari Singh, Advocates.

07/28.06.2024: At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list this case
after three weeks.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)