

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S. A. No. 83 of 2023

Vijay Kumar Yadav @ Ghosh & Ors.	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
Shanti Ghosh & Ors.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants	:	Ms. Susmita Lal, Advocate
		Mr. Manoj Kumar Ram, Advocate
For the Respondents	:	

09/27th November 2025

- 1.** *I.A. No. 14478 of 2025* has been filed seeking permission to bring additional substantial questions of law. A copy of this interlocutory application has been served to the learned counsel for the respondents.
- 2.** At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, post this case on 17.12.2025 under the heading for 'Orders' in the supplementary cause list.
- 3.** In the meantime, it will be open to the respondents to file a response to the interlocutory application, if so advised.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul/-