

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S. A. No. 83 of 2023

Vijay Kumar Yadav @ Ghosh and Others...	...	Appellants
Versus		
Shanti Ghosh and Others	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants	: Ms. Sushmita Lal, Advocate
	: Mr. Manoj Kumar Ram, Advocate
For the Respondent No.5	: Mr. Kanti Kumar Ojha, Advocate
	: Ms. Rashika Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate
	: Mr. Gautam Kumar, Advocate
	: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate

10/17.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. On the point of additional substantial question of law, the learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 has been provided a copy of I.A. No. 14478 of 2025 during the course of hearing. He seeks adjournment.
3. However, the matter has been argued and it appears that some of the additional substantial question of law as suggested is already covered by the substantial question of law which has already been formulated by this Court.
4. Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that they need to go through the impugned judgments carefully to assist this Court as to whether any further substantial question of law, particularly substantial question of law relating to limitation, is required to be framed in this case.
5. With the consent of the parties, post this case tomorrow i.e. on 18th December, 2025 to be taken up at 02:15 PM as first case.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)