

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S.A. No. 83 of 2023

Vijay Kumar Yadav @ Ghosh and others

... .. **Appellants**

Versus

Shanti Ghosh and others

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants

: Mrs. Sushmita Lal, Advocate

: Mr. Manoj Kumar Ram, Advocate

For the Resp. No. 5

: Mr. Kanti Kumar Ojha, Advocate

: Ms. Rashika Bhardwaj, Advocate

: Mr. S. N. Saraswati, Advocate

: Mr. Pranjal Chaturvedi, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Advocate

: Mr. Gautam Kumar, Advocate

: Ms. Savita Kumari, Advocate

: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sinha, Advocate

12/19.01.2026

The argument has remained inconclusive.

2. Post this case for further argument tomorrow i.e. 20.01.2026 at 10.30 A.M. to be taken up as a first case.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit